MAX5466EUK+T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAX5466EUK+T-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number MAX5466EUK+T
Description IC DGTL POT 10KOHM 32TAP SOT23-5
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 10k Ohm 1 Circuit 32 Taps Up
/Down (U/D, CS) Interface SOT-23-5

W5
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-1956; Rev 3; 11/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Functional Diagram appears at end of data sheet.
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
R
(kΩ)
PKG
CODE
MAX5460EXK 5 SC70 ACA 100 X5-1
MAX5461EXT 6 SC70 AAP 100 X6S-1
MAX5462EXT 6 SC70 AAQ 100 X6S-1
MAX5463EXK 5 SC70 ACB 50 X5-1
MAX5464EXT 6 SC70 AAR 50 X6S-1
MAX5465EXT 6 SC70 AAS 50 X6S-1
MAX5466EUK 5 SOT23 ADQQ 10 U5-1
MAX5467EUT 6 SOT23 AARH 10 U6-1
MAX5468EUT 6 SOT23 AARI 10 U6-1
FleaPoT is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products Inc.
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +85°C temperature
range.
MAX5466EUK+T Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC DGTL POT 10KOHM 32TAP SOT23-5
M
A
X
5
4
6
0
–M
A
X
5
4
6
8
32-Tap FleaPoT™, 2-Wire Digital
Potentiometers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.7V to +5.5V, VH = VDD, VL = 0, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VDD = +2.7V, TA = +25°C, unless
otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
All Other Pins to GND.................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3)V
Input and Output Latch-Up Immunity.............................±200mA
Maximum Continuous Current into H, L, and W
MAX5460/MAX5461/MAX5462 (100kΩ) .......................±0.6mA
MAX5463/MAX5464/MAX5465 (50kΩ) .........................±1.3mA
MAX5466/MAX5467/MAX5468 (10kΩ) .........................±1.3mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above TA = +70°C)..........247mW
5-pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above TA = +70°C)........571mW
6-pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above TA = +70°C) ..........245mW